TOMMY TUBERVILLE ALABAMA

455 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0107 (202) 224-4124

United States Senate

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES

AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 15, 2024

The Honorable Chris Murphy Chair Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations The Honorable Katie Britt Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Murphy and Ranking Member Britt:

As the Senate Appropriations Committee begins its consideration of the Fiscal Year 2025 Homeland Security appropriations bill, I would like to highlight the attached funding priorities. I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions regarding the attached, please contact Emory Cox on my staff.

Sincerely,

Tuberilly

Tommy Tuberville U.S. Senator for Alabama

Tuberville, Tommy(R-AL) Homeland Security Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Lee County Emergency Management Agency	Funds to Construct a Storm Shelter in Beauregard	Lee County AL	\$300
Lowndes County Commission	Funds to Construct a Storm Shelter in Lowndes County	Lowndes County AL	\$2,500
City of Moody	Funds to Construct a Storm Shelter in Moody	Moody AL	\$300
Tuscaloosa County Commission	Funds to Construct a Storm Shelter in Tuscaloosa County	Tuscaloosa County AL	\$3,000